NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In ac	corda	ance with 807 KAR 5					n Services LLC n Services		otice of its
		ile an application for					vith the Public S		
no la	ter th	nan March 15, 2		g Admini	strator's D		dures set forth in Withhold Numb		
		netro Access Transmis		further	states that	:			
	u/b/a	Verizon Access Trans	Sillission Services					Υe	es No
1.	 It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intende application and advise it of that number as soon as possible; 							_	
2.	. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;							and 🗸	
3.	3. Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;								
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;								
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronservice of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or Public Service Commission Staff:								_
		Name			Electronic Mail Address				
_		Carey R. Gagnon, Assoc. Gen'l Counsel			carey.gagnon@verizon.com				
	Kathryn A. Eckert			_	keckert@mcbrayerfirm.com				
		Katherine K. Yunker			kyunker@mcbrayerfirm.com				
 It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise. 									
	Signed /s/ Kathryn A. Eckert								
	Name: Kathryn A. Eckert								
	RECEIVED				Title:	McBrayer PLLC			
					Address:	201 East Main Street Ste 900			
	0.852.0	20. TO BE TO BE THE SET TO THE BETT OF THE SET OF THE S				Lexington KY 40507			
	M	AR 03 2023			Telephone Number: (859) 231-8780				

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION